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I] Introduction 
 
JERICO Research Infrastructure (RI) is the coastal component of the European marine observing 
system, and is funded by the FP7 program and recently extended through a newly awarded H2020 
project (JERICO-NEXT). It gathers 33 partners from 15 European countries. This research 
infrastructure aims at further developing, harmonizing and integrating nationally funded marine 
observing systems, collecting physical, chemical and biological parameters from different platforms 
(ferryboxes, fixed platforms, gliders, HF radars, benthic systems …). 
 
The General Assembly was the first part of this “JERICO week”. In this report will be listed all relevant 
information (agenda, participant list, etc) and the slides of each presentation. 
 
The JERICO Management Team would like to thank again everyone who participated to this final 
General Assembly and to the JERICO week. 
 

 

Agenda 

Time slot Topic Lead 

 

 

Tuesday, 28th of April – General Assembly 

07:30-08:15 Bus to Ifremer (Stop at Ibis Styles & Railway station)  

08:30-09:00 GA Welcome Speeches  A. Dosdat, P. Farcy 

09:00-10:40 General Assembly: 

- WP 2 (09:00 – 09:20): Strengthening regional and 

trans-regional activities 

- WP 3 (09:20 – 09:40): Harmonizing technological 

aspects 

- WP 4 (09:40 – 10:00): Harmonizing operation and 

maintenance methods 

- WP 5 (10:00 – 10:20): Data management and 

distribution 

- WP 6 (10:20 – 10:40): Outreach 

 

H. Wehde (IMR) 

 

W. Petersen (HZG) 

 

G. Petihakis (HCMR) 

 

R. Nair (OGS) 

 

S. Keeble (BL) 

10:40-11:00 Coffee break  
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11:00-12:50 General Assembly: 

- WP 7 (11:00 – 11:20): Service and data access 

- WP 1 (11:20 – 11:50): A Common Strategy 

- WP 8 (11:50 – 12:20): Transnational access to 

coastal observatories 

- WP 9 (12:20 – 12:50): New methods to assess the 

impact of coastal observing systems 

 

 

L. P. de la Villéon (IFREMER) 

P. Morin (CNRS) 

S. Sparnocchia (CNR) 

 

 

T. Vukicevic (CMCC) 

12:50-14:00 Lunch  

14:00-15:30 General Assembly: 

- WP 10 (14:00 – 14:30): Improved existing and 

emerging technologies 

- WP 11 (14:30 – 15:30): Management 

 

 

G. Nolan (MI) 

P. Farcy (IFREMER) 

15:30-15:50 Coffee break  

End of General Assembly meeting 

 



 
 

6 
 

Participant List 
 
 

Family name Surname Institution Email @ 
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Brumovsky Miroslav RECETOX brumovsky@recetox.muni.cz 

Buch Erik EuroGOOS erik.buch@eurogoos.eu 

Chapalain Georges Cerema/LGCE Georges.Chapalain@cerema.fr 

Charria Guillaume IFREMER guillaume.charria@ifremer.fr 

Coppola Laurent CNRS coppola@obs-vlfr.fr 

Delauney Laurent IFREMER Laurent.delauney@ifremer.fr 

Durand Dominique NIVA/IRIS dodu@iris.no 

Farcy Patrick IFREMER patrick.farcy@ifremer.fr 

Fuda Jean-Luc CNRS/INSU jean-Luc.fuda@dt.insu.cnrs.fr 

Galea Anthony UoM anthony.j.galea@um.edu.mt 

Gaughan Paul MI paul.gaughan@marine.ie 

Gorringe Patrick EuroGOOS patrick.gorringe@eurogoos.eu 

Grémare Antoine CNRS/UB antoine.gremare@u-bordeaux 

Haller Michael HZG michael.haller@hzg.de 

Kaitala Seppo SYKE seppo.kaitala@ymparisto.fi 

Keeble Simon BLIT simon@bluelobster.co.uk 

Krieger Magali IFREMER magali.krieger@ifremer.fr 

Laakso Lauri FMI Lauri.Laakso@fmi.fi 

Lavin Alicia IEO alicia.lavin@st.ieo.es 

Lefebvre Alain Ifremer alain.lefebvre@ifremer.fr 

Mader Julien AZTI jmader@azti.es 

Mohlin Malin SMHI Malin.Mohlin@smhi.se 

Morin Pascal CNRS pmorin@ipev.fr 

Nair Rajesh OGS rnair@ogs.trieste.it 
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Newton Janet Univ Washington newton@apl.washington.edu 

Nizzetto Luca NIVA luca.nizzetto@niva.no 

Nolan Glenn MI glenn.nolan@marine.ie 

Ntoumas Manolis HCMR mntou@hcmr.gr 

Pavanello Giovanni CNR giovanni.pavanello@ge.ismar.cnr.it 

Perivoliotis Leonidas HCMR lperiv@hcmr.gr 

Petersen Wilhelm HZG wilhelm.petersen@hzg.de 

Petihakis George HCMR gpetihakis@hcmr.gr 

Petit de la Villéon Loic IFREMER Loic.Petit.De.La.Villeon@ifremer.fr 

Pichereau Sylvie IFREMER sylvie.pichereau@ifremer.fr 

Puillat Ingrid IFREMER ingrid.puillat@ifremer.fr 

Quentin Céline CNRS celine.quentin@mio.osupytheas.fr 

Reggiani Emanuele NIVA ere@niva.no 

Ribotti Alberto CNR alberto.ribotti@cnr.it 

Riminucci Francesco CNR francesco.riminucci@bo.ismar.cnr.it 

Robakiewicz Małgorzata IBW PAN marob@ibwpan.gda.pl 

Romagnan Jean-Baptiste UPMC romagnan@obs-vlfr.fr 

Salvetat Florence IFREMER florence.salvetat@ifremer.fr 

Sanfilippo Luca SYSTEA SpA luca.sanfilippo@systea.it 

Seppälä Jukka SYKE jukka.seppala@ymparisto.fi 

Slabakova Violeta IO-BAS v.slabakova@io-bas.bg 

Sørensen Kai NIVA kai.sorensen@niva.no 

Sparnocchia Stefania CNR stefania.sparnocchia@ts.ismar.cnr.it 

Taupier-Letage Isabelle CNRS isabelle.taupier-letage@ifremer.fr 

Tintore Joaquin IMEDEA jtintore@uib.es 

Vukicevic Tomislava CMCC tomislava.vukicevic@cmcc.it 

Wan Zhenwen DMI zw@dmi.dk 

Wehde Henning IMR henning.wehde@imr.no 
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9 
 



 
 

10 
 



 
 

11 
 

 



 
 

12 
 

III] WP3 Presentation (W. Petersen, HZG)



 
 

13 
 



 
 

14 
 

 



 
 

15 
 

IV] WP4 Presentation (G. Petihakis, HCMR)

 



 
 

16 
 



 
 

17 
 



 
 

18 
 

 



 
 

19 
 

V] WP5 Presentation (R. Nair, OGS)



 
 

20 
 

 



 
 

21 
 

VI] WP6 Presentation (S. Keeble, BL)



 
 

22 
 



 
 

23 
 

 



 
 

24 
 

VII] WP7 Presentation (L. Petit De La  

Vileon, IFREMER)



 
 

25 
 



 
 

26 
 

 



 
 

27 
 

VIII] WP1 Presentation (P. Morin, CNRS)



 
 

28 
 



 
 

29 
 



 
 

30 
 



 
 

31 
 



 
 

32 
 

 



 
 

33 
 

IX] WP8 Presentation (S. Sparnocchia, 

CNR)



 
 

34 
 



 
 

35 
 

 



 
 

36 
 

X] WP9 Presentation (T. Vukicevic, CMCC)



 
 

37 
 



 
 

38 
 



 
 

39 
 



 
 

40 
 



 
 

41 
 

 



 
 

42 
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XII] WP11 Presentation (P. Farcy, IFREMER)
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